©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
May, 2012 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4620/D
NCP4620
150 mA, 10 V, Low Dropout
Regulator
The NCP4620 is a CMOS Linear voltage regulator with 150 mA

part. When the device has good thermal conductivity
through the PCB the junction temperature will be relatively
low in high power dissipation applications.
PCB layout
Make the VIN and GND line as large as practical. If their
impedance is high, noise pickup or unstable operation may
result. Connect capacitors C1 and C2 as close as possible to
the IC, and make wiring as short as possible.
NCP4620
14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4620DSN15T1G 1.5 V Auto discharge JBE SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620DSN30T1G 3.0 V Auto discharge JBX SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620DSN33T1G 3.3 V Auto discharge KBA SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620DSN50T1G 5.0 V Auto discharge KBT SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSN15T1G 1.5 V Standard JAE SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSN33T1G 3.3 V Standard KAA SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSN50T1G 5.0 V Standard KAT SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620DSQ18T1G 1.8 V Auto discharge AD08 SC−70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSQ12T1G 1.2 V Standard AC01 SC−70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSQ15T1G 1.5 V Standard AC05 SC−70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSQ18T1G 1.8 V Standard AC08 SC−70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP4620HSQ25T1G 2.5 V Standard AC16 SC−70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.